#### **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

**DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102965718** 







## RECORDATION FOR COVER SHEET

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					Attorney Docket No.: 2615-0045			
Sir: Plea	se Record	the Attached Ori	ginal D	ocument(s) or Copy Ther	09-13-	-2005		
1. Name	of Conve	ying Partyies (A	ssigno	rs):				
Name	Savvis A	sset Holdings, Ir	ic.					
and Address	1 Savvis i aikway				103080065			
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? YES								
	400000		arty (ics			NE ADOLL		
TITLE OF INVENTION			SECURED SHARED STORAGE ARCHITECTURE					
2. Party	(ies) (Assi	gnee(s)) Receivi	ng Inte	erest:				
Name	Savvis, Inc.							
and	1 Savvis Parkway Town & Country, MO 63017							
Address	<u> </u>							
Addit	ional Nam	e(s) & Address(e	s) of A	ssignee(s) Attached?	YES 🖾 NO			
3. Natur	re Of Conv	veyance (Docum	ent):					
Assignment of:				⊠ Whole			Part Interest	
☐ Original				☐ Facsimile/Photocopy				
Execu	tion Date(s	s) on the Convey	ance:	March 8, 2004				
Execu	tion Date(s	s) on the Declara	tion if I	Filed Herewith:				
4. Appli	ication No	(s). or Patent No	o(s). O	thers on Additional Shee	et(s) Attached?	YES NC		
Appl. Serial No.		Docket No.	1 <sup>st</sup> I	nventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date 1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1		
10/17	3,512	2615-0045	Е	IDLER, Christopher				
<ol> <li>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed:</li> <li>Brian Siritzky         Davidson Berquist Jackson &amp; Gowdey LLP         4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 920         Arlington, VA 22203     </li> </ol>					7. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1			
					8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$ 40.00 <i>PREVIOUSLY PAID</i>			
					(See 102965718)			
6. Attorney Docket: 2615-0045					9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. <b>501860</b> under Order No.: 2615-0045			

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

11. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER** 

42624

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP

Ph: 703-894-6400 Fax: 703-894-6430 Respectfully submitted,

By:

Brian Siritzky Registration No. 37,497

Date: September 8, 2005

FAX: (703) 248-9558



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAVVIS ASSET HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAVVIS ASSET HOLDINGS, INC." TO "SAVVIS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100 3752675

040171451

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2974022

DATE: 03-08-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:39 AM 03/08/2004 FILED 11:39 AM 03/08/2004 SRV 040171451 - 3752675 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### SAVVIS ASSET HOLDINGS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is SAVVIS Asset Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the applicable laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter; the "Corporation").

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SAVVIS, Inc."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: March 8, 2004

SAVVIS Asset Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Grier C. Raclin

Title: Secretary

11137 - 97363/0004 - 85/224 vi

RECORDED: 03/21/2005